

Date: December 18, 2024

BSE Limited

Listing Department, P.J. Towers, 1st Floor, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001

Scrip Code: 540654

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ['Listing Regulations']:

Pursuant to provisions of Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) (Second Amendment) Regulations, 2024, we would like to inform that BSE Limited ("BSE") have, vide their e-mail dated December 13, 2024, imposed a fine of Rs. 1,53,400/- (Rupees One Lakh Fifty-Three Thousand Four Hundred Only) inclusive of applicable taxes, on the Company under Regulation 33 of the Listing Regulations for Non – Submission of Cash Flow Statement for Consolidated Results.

The Company is in the process of rectifying the said error and will submit the same.

The details as required under SEBI Listing Regulations read with Circular no. SEBI/HO/CFD/CFD-PoD-1/P-CIR//2023/123 dated July 13, 2023, are enclosed as **Annexure I**.

Kindly take the aforesaid on record.

Thanking you.

You are requested to take the same on your record.

For Globalspace Technologies Limited

Krishna Murari Singh Managing Director

DIN: 03160366 **Place:** Mumbai



Annexure-I

Sr. No	Particulars	Details
1.	Name of the authority	BSE Limited.
2.	Nature and Details of the action(s) taken, initiated, or order(s) passed	Fine of Rs. 1,53,400 (Rupees One Lakh Fifty-Three Thousand Four Hundred Only) Inclusive of applicable taxes.
3.	Date of receipt of order/intimation	Friday, December 13, 2024.
4.	Details of violation/contravention committed or alleged to be committed	Regulation 33 of the Listing Regulations for non – submission of Cash Flow Statement for Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended September 30, 2024.
5.	Impact on financial, operations or other activities of the listed entity quantifiable in monetary terms to the extent possible.	Except the penalty amount mentioned above of stock exchange, there is no material impact on financials, operation or other activities of the Company due to this intimation of penalty being payable. The impact is limited to the extent of fine amount payable.
6.	Reason for delay in submission, if any	It was inadvertently missed by the Company to disclose the said intimation within the prescribed timelines. However, Company will ensure that such unintended failure to disclose within the prescribed timelines do not arise in future. The Company remains committed to adhering to regulatory requirements and has always prioritized compliance with applicable laws.